Ham 129 –Hamstick 10M
Dr. Marc   &   Rosemary   © 231028
1. HF (75M – 10M) antennas are very different from VHF/UHF (6M – 70cm) primarily because of longer length. For
this reason, most HF are some configuration of horizontal.
2. Mathematically, all antennas are a variation of a dipole, with a radiator, a return, and a feedline point.
3. Our objective is an HF antenna system which is apartment usable, neighborhood HOA
friendly, minimal lightning exposure, and anyone can install. Those constraints mean
the antenna likely will be single band.

a. Adjust for minimum SWR at 28.400 MHz, the middle of Technician SSB.
b. The bandwidth was much wider than published, but SWR was near 3:1.
c. When connected to the Icom 7300 HF transceiver, then tapped tune, it brought
SWR (blue bars) below 1.1:1, allowing full-power operations.
9. Vertical antennas see an 18 dB drop when talking to a horizontal with surface wave.
a. Reflected waves during DX rotate polarization, so do not have the signal drop.
b. Verticals are omni-directional with little gain and low take-off.
10. Like all antennas, it is a compromise, but can
work really-well on one-band.
11. The model, antenna analyzer,
radio display, and
performance all tell the same
story.
12. Life is good. Enjoy!
Model Band BW 2:1 Fib+Whip
S-FM75 75 M 36 kHz 36 + 40”
S-FM40 40 M 40 kHz 36 + 8”
S-FM20 20 M 80 kHz 24 + 17”
S-FM15 15 M 110 kHz 24 + 17”
S-FM10 10 M 175 kHz 24 + 12”
S-FM  6   6 M 800 kHz 24 + 12”
Web: evergreencg.org  Social: gab.com/groups/62710
My Hamsticks